

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1430 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1430 of 2025

=====

MOHITKUMAR UPENDRABHAI KADIYA

Versus

**VIJESHRI D/O VINODKUMAR KANTILAL KADIYA W/O MOHITKUMAR
UPENDRABHAI KADIYA**

=====

Appearance:

PRIYANKA P THAKKAR(5890) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 08/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

Notice returnable on 30.06.2025.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh