

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1430 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1430 of 2025

=====

MOHITKUMAR UPENDRABHAI KADIYA

Versus

**VIJESHRI D/O VINODKUMAR KANTILAL KADIYA W/O MOHITKUMAR
UPENDRABHAI KADIYA**

=====

Appearance:

PRIYANKA P THAKKAR(5890) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.S. SANJAY GOWDA

Date : 01/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks issuance of fresh notice.

Accordingly, issue **FRESH NOTICE** returnable on **16.09.2025**.

Direct Service is permitted.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(NSSG,J)

OMKAR