

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1430 of 2025**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1430 of 2025**

=====

MOHITKUMAR UPENDRABHAI KADIYA

Versus

**VIJESHRI D/O VINODKUMAR KANTILAL KADIYA W/O MOHITKUMAR
UPENDRABHAI KADIYA**

=====

Appearance:

PRIYANKA P THAKKAR(5890) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SAURABH M PATEL(5019) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MS. VARNIKA R. SINGH(17866) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 16/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Order in First Appeal:

First Appeal is admitted. Mr. S.M. Patel, learned advocate waives service of admission on behalf of respondent.

Order in Civil Application:

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, is confirmed. Civil Application is disposed of accordingly.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

P.S. JOSHI